
Route: SF 17   Run: PA 17A AM
Route: SF 17 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 402-19
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 17A AM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:05 AM BUS TURNAROUND
2 8:07 AM 8:08 AM CHURCH RD & CHURCH RD EXT; DAVIDSVILLE
3 8:09 AM 8:10 AM MAIN ST & CECILS RD
4 8:11 AM 5 SIMMS RD; MAIN POINT-DAVIDSVILLE; A0G
5 8:13 AM 48 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE
6 8:14 AM 46 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE  End Date: 2026-06-30
7 8:16 AM 16 FOREST GROVE
8 8:16 AM 12 FOREST GROVE
9 8:18 AM MAIN STREET PLAYGROUND
10 8:19 AM 24 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE
11 8:21 AM 8:22 AM POINT RD & HARVEYS LANE
12 8:25 AM 8:26 AM 2 HIGHWAY 332
13 8:36 AM 8:37 AM 91 HOWELLS AVE
14 8:40 AM 8:42 AM Phoenix Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-12-22 3:51 PM 1 of 6



Route: SF 17   Run: PA 17A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-12-22 3:51 PM 2 of 6



Route: SF 17   Run: PA 17A PM
Route: SF 17 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 402-19
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 17A PM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 2:55 PM Phoenix Academy  End Date: 2026-06-30
2 3:01 PM 91 HOWELLS AVE
3 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 2 HIGHWAY 332
4 3:18 PM POINT RD & HARVEYS LANE
5 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 24 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE
6 3:24 PM 3:25 PM MAIN STREET PLAYGROUND
7 3:26 PM 3:27 PM 12 FOREST GROVE
8 3:27 PM 16 FOREST GROVE
9 3:28 PM 3:29 PM 46 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE  End Date: 2026-06-30
10 3:29 PM 3:30 PM 48 MAIN ST, DAVIDSVILLE
11 3:31 PM 3:32 PM 5 SIMMS RD; MAIN POINT-DAVIDSVILLE; A0G
12 3:33 PM MAIN ST & CECILS RD
13 3:35 PM CHURCH RD & CHURCH RD EXT; DAVIDSVILLE
14 3:37 PM 3:38 PM BUS TURNAROUND

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-12-22 3:51 PM 4 of 6



Route: SF 17   Run: PA 17A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-12-22 3:51 PM 5 of 6



Route: SF 18   Run: PA 18 AM
Route: SF 18 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 214-12
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 18 AM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:19 AM 8:20 AM 381 MAIN STREET SOUTH (LAST STOP END OF ROAD)
2 8:20 AM 359 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
3 8:21 AM 315 MAIN STREET SOUTH - CARMANVILLE (BROWN HOUSE)
4 8:22 AM 305 MAIN STREET SOUTH - CARMANVILLE (BUS SHELTER)
5 8:23 AM 259 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
6 8:25 AM 62 MAIN STREET SOUTH - CARMANVILLE
7 8:26 AM 83 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
8 8:27 AM 40 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
9 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 22 MAIN STREET SOUTH
10 8:33 AM 8:34 AM 306 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
11 8:36 AM 394 DOWN HARBOUR - CARMANVILLE
12 8:38 AM 280 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
13 8:40 AM 8:42 AM Phoenix Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 5 of 16



Route: SF 18   Run: PA 18 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 6 of 16



Route: SF 18   Run: PA 18 PM
Route: SF 18 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 214-12
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 18 PM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 2:55 PM Phoenix Academy
2 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 280 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
3 2:58 PM 306 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
4 2:59 PM 3:00 PM 394 DOWN HARBOUR - CARMANVILLE
5 3:09 PM 22 MAIN STREET SOUTH
6 3:09 PM 40 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
7 3:10 PM 3:11 PM 83 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
8 3:11 PM 3:12 PM 62 MAIN STREET SOUTH - CARMANVILLE
9 3:14 PM 259 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
10 3:15 PM 305 MAIN STREET SOUTH - CARMANVILLE (BUS SHELTER)
11 3:15 PM 3:16 PM 315 MAIN STREET SOUTH (BROWN HOUSE)
12 3:17 PM 359 MAIN STREET SOUTH; CARMANVILLE; A0G
13 3:17 PM 3:18 PM 381 MAIN STREET SOUTH (LAST STOP END OF ROAD)

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 7 of 16



Route: SF 18   Run: PA 18 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 8 of 16



Route: SF 19   Run: PA 19A AM
Route: SF 19 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 460-21
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 19A AM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:10 AM 28 HANCOTTS LANE
2 8:11 AM 1 HANCOTTS LANE; FREDERICKTON; A0G
3 8:13 AM 76 MAIN ST; FREDERICKTON; A0G
4 8:15 AM 50 MAIN ST; FREDERICKTON; A0G
5 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 18 HARBOUR MAIN; FREDERICKTON; A0G
6 8:18 AM 8:19 AM OTTOS LANE TURN AROUND - FREDERICKTON
7 8:24 AM MAIN ST & BAYVIEW RD
8 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 127 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
9 8:28 AM 8:29 AM 111 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
10 8:30 AM 10 NORTHWEST BOTTOM RD; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
11 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 33 NOGGIN COVE BROOK
12 8:34 AM 8:35 AM 2 OUTER RING RD; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
13 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 3 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
14 8:37 AM SALVATION ARMY CHURCH NOGGIN COVE RD
15 8:38 AM 8:39 AM 20 NOGGIN COVE RD; CARMANVILLE; A0G
16 8:40 AM 8:42 AM Phoenix Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 9 of 16



Route: SF 19   Run: PA 19A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 10 of 16



Route: SF 19   Run: PA 19A PM
Route: SF 19 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 460-21
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 19A PM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 2:55 PM Phoenix Academy
2 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 20 NOGGIN COVE RD; CARMANVILLE; A0G
3 2:58 PM 2:59 PM SALVATION ARMY CHURCH NOGGIN COVE RD
4 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 3 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
5 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 2 OUTER RING RD; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
6 3:03 PM 3:04 PM 33 NOGGIN COVE BROOK
7 3:05 PM 3:06 PM 10 NORTHWEST BOTTOM RD; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
8 3:07 PM 3:08 PM 111 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
9 3:08 PM 3:09 PM 127 MAIN ST; NOGGIN COVE; A0G
10 3:12 PM MAIN ST & BAYVIEW RD
11 3:14 PM 3:15 PM OTTOS LANE TURN AROUND - FREDERICKTON
12 3:18 PM 3:19 PM 18 HARBOUR MAIN; FREDERICKTON; A0G
13 3:20 PM 3:21 PM 50 MAIN ST; FREDERICKTON; A0G
14 3:22 PM 76 MAIN ST; FREDERICKTON; A0G
15 3:25 PM 1 HANCOTTS LANE; FREDERICKTON; A0G
16 3:25 PM 3:26 PM 28 HANCOTTS LANE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 11 of 16



Route: SF 19   Run: PA 19A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 12 of 16



Route: SF 20   Run: PA 20A AM
Route: SF 20 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 385-19
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 20A AM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:00 AM 154 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G
2 8:01 AM 44 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G
3 8:02 AM 17 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G
4 8:03 AM 8:04 AM 17 MAIN RD; LADLE COVE; A0G
5 8:10 AM 8:11 AM END OF MAIN ST - TURNAROUND
6 8:12 AM MAIN ST & WILLOW ST (JUST BEFORE STORE)
7 8:13 AM 8:14 AM 41 MAIN ST
8 8:14 AM 8:15 AM 51 MAIN ST; ASPEN COVE; A0G
9 8:15 AM MAIN ST & BRANCH RD; ASPEN COVE
10 8:36 AM 32 MAIN ST (CARMANVILLE BUS SHELTER NEAR JUNK EQUIPMENT)
11 8:37 AM 8:38 AM 53 MAIN ST (CARMANVILLE HAIR SALON)
12 8:38 AM 8:39 AM 138 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
13 8:40 AM 8:41 AM Phoenix Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 13 of 16



Route: SF 20   Run: PA 20A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 14 of 16



Route: SF 20   Run: PA 20A PM
Route: SF 20 Operator: Gov (Summerford)
Vehicle: 385-19
Description:
Schools:  Phoenix Academy (178)

Description:Run: PA 20A PM
Schools: Phoenix Academy

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 2:55 PM Phoenix Academy
2 2:56 PM 2:57 PM 138 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
3 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 53 MAIN ST; CARMANVILLE; A0G
4 2:59 PM 32 MAIN ST (CARMANVILLE BUS SHELTER NEAR JUNK EQUIPMENT)
5 3:20 PM MAIN ST & BRANCH RD; ASPEN COVE
6 3:22 PM 51 MAIN ST; ASPEN COVE; A0G
7 3:23 PM 41 MAIN ST
8 3:24 PM 3:25 PM MAIN ST & WILLOW ST (JUST BEFORE STORE)
9 3:26 PM END OF MAIN ST - TURNAROUND
10 3:33 PM 17 MAIN RD; LADLE COVE; A0G
11 3:34 PM 3:35 PM 17 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G
12 3:35 PM 44 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G
13 3:37 PM 154 SEAVIEW DR; LADLE COVE; A0G

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 15 of 16



Route: SF 20   Run: PA 20A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-08 2:46 PM 16 of 16




